\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018

Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Section | - College Impressions
Compared to your expectations, your Exceeded your expectations 242 17.1% 367 18.7% 514 20.3% 203 16.7%
academic experiences at this college have: Met your expectations 877 61.8%| 1135 57.9%| 1542 61.0% 700 57.5%
Not met your expectations 300 21.1% 459 23.4% 471 18.6% 315 25.9%
At the time you applied for admission, this First choice 699 49.4% 973 49.7% 1175 46.6% 585 48.1%
college was your: Second choice 386 27.3% 508 25.9% 674 26.7% 326 26.8%
Third choice 164 11.6% 218 11.1% 282 11.2% 131 10.8%
Fourth or lower choice 165 11.7% 259 13.2% 392 15.5% 175 14.4%
If you could start over, would you choose  Definitely no 73 5.1% 116 5.9% 95 3.8% 89 7.3%
to attend this college again? Probably no 189 13.3% 253 12.9% 261 10.3% 156 12.8%
Uncertain 258 18.2% 371 18.9% 490 19.4% 245  20.1%
Probably yes 563 39.7% 723 36.9% 968 38.3% 412 33.8%
Definitely yes 336 23.7% 498 25.4% 714  28.2% 316 25.9%
Is your current plan to graduate from this  Definitely no 20 1.4% 19 1.0% 36 1.4% 7 0.6%
college ? Probably no 25 1.8% 30 1.5% 30 1.2% 19 1.6%
Uncertain 82 5.8% 59 3.0% 89 3.5% 49 4.0%
Probably yes 205 14.5% 241 12.3% 339 13.4% 152 12.5%
Definitely yes 1085 76.6% 1611 82.2% 2036 80.5% 991 81.4%
Do you intend to transfer to another Definitely no -- -- -- -- 14 21.2% 3 11.5%
college? Probably no - - - - 7 10.6% 0 0.0%
Uncertain -- -- -- -- 5 7.6% 1 3.8%
Probably yes - - - - 16 24.2% 11 42.3%
Definitely yes -- -- -- -- 24  36.4% 11 42.3%
What is your overall impression of the Very low 12 0.8% 31 1.6% 32 1.3% 16 1.3%
guality of education at this college? Low 59 4.2% 105 5.4% 84 3.3% 55  4.5%
Average 413 29.1% 587 29.9% 579 22.9% 331 27.2%
High 731 51.6% 941 48.0% 1359 53.7% 626 51.4%
Very high 203 14.3% 297 15.1% 476 18.8% 189 15.5%
Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
How satisfied are you with this college in ~ Very dissatisfied 53 3.7% 82 4.2% 62 2.5% 46 3.8%
general? Dissatisfied 163 11.5% 234 11.9% 211 8.3% 194 15.9%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 280 19.7% 382 19.5% 485 19.2% 217 17.8%
Satisfied 750 52.8% 994 50.6% 1415 56.0% 642 52.8%
Very Satisfied 174 12.3% 271 13.8% 356 14.1% 118  9.7%
Comparing the cost to the quality of Very dissatisfied 42 3.1% 60 3.6% 42 1.7% 30 2.5%
education, this college is a good value. Dissatisfied 108 7.9% 104 6.2% 131 5.2% 81 6.7%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 217 15.8% 247 14.7% 337 13.3% 162 13.3%
Satisfied 568 41.4% 681 40.7% 885 35.0% 451 37.1%
Very Satisfied 438 31.9% 583 34.8% 1134 44.8% 492 40.5%

Section Il - Academic Services, Environment, and Experiences | A. Level of Satisfaction with Academic Services and Environment

General academic advising (including the  Very dissatisfied 97 7.6% 101 6.0% 161 7.0% 95 8.6%
advisement center if your college has one) Dissatisfied 183 14.4% 275 16.5% 344 14.9% 211 19.1%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 261 20.6% 316 18.9% 458 19.9% 239 21.6%
Satisfied 516 40.7% 673 40.3% 1034 44.8% 416 37.7%
Very Satisfied 211 16.6% 306 18.3% 310 13.4% 143  13.0%
Academic advising in your major Very dissatisfied 50 4.2% 81 4.9% 115 5.1% 88 7.9%
Dissatisfied 136 11.6% 165 10.0% 282 12.4% 145 13.1%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 257 21.8% 259 15.7% 476 20.9% 201 18.1%
Satisfied 462 39.3% 609 36.9% 932 40.9% 438 39.5%
Very Satisfied 272 23.1% 538 32.6% 471 20.7% 236 21.3%
Library resources (physical collections, Very dissatisfied 10 0.8% -- -- 18 0.8% 17 1.6%
online databases, etc.) Dissatisfied 42  3.2% -- -- 68 3.0% 40 3.7%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 171 13.2% -- -- 358 15.6% 202 18.5%
Satisfied 659 50.9% -- - 1215 52.9% 543  49.7%
Very Satisfied 413 31.9% - - 638 27.8% 291 26.6%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Library services (reference support, Very dissatisfied 14 1.1% -- -- 20 1.0% 10 1.1%
research assistance, etc.) Dissatisfied 4  3.5% -- -- 79 3.8% 29 3.1%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 202 16.2% - - 397 19.0% 192 20.7%
Satisfied 608 48.7% - - 1073 51.3% 452 48.8%
Very Satisfied 380 30.4% - - 524 25.0% 244 26.3%
College tutoring services Very dissatisfied 26 3.6% 49 5.1% 45 2.7% 22 2.8%
Dissatisfied 89 12.5% 131 13.6% 124 7.4% 63 8.1%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 225 31.6% 290 30.1% 490 29.1% 217 28.0%
Satisfied 269 37.7% 332 34.5% 690 41.0% 322 41.5%
Very Satisfied 104 14.6% 160 16.6% 332 19.8% 152 19.6%
Availability of instructors outside of class  Very dissatisfied 26 2.0% 48 2.7% 48 2.0% 27 2.4%
Dissatisfied 9% 7.5% 142  8.0% 159 6.7% 86 7.5%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 267 20.8% 334 18.8% 492 20.6% 240 21.0%
Satisfied 632 49.1% 897 50.4% 1253 52.6% 551 48.2%
Very Satisfied 265 20.6% 357 20.1% 431 18.1% 240 21.0%
Class size considering the type of class Very dissatisfied 115 8.2% 146 7.5% 165 6.6% 67 5.6%
Dissatisfied 228 16.2% 300 15.4% 383 15.4% 150 12.5%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 242  17.2% 375 19.2% 555 22.3% 297 24.7%
Satisfied 506 42.3% 818 41.9% 1029 41.3% 517 43.0%
Very Satisfied 229 16.2% 313 16.0% 359 14.4% 170 14.2%
Availability of courses in your major Very dissatisfied 80 5.8% 186 9.6% 145 5.8% 117 9.8%
Dissatisfied 242  17.5% 409 21.2% 396 15.9% 225 18.9%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 205 14.9% 336 17.4% 470 18.9% 206 17.3%
Satisfied 587 42.5% 713 37.0% 1031 41.5% 465 39.1%
Very Satisfied 266 19.3% 285 14.8% 444 17.9% 177 14.9%
Availability of general education courses  Very dissatisfied 40 2.9% 97 52% 94  3.8% 45  3.9%
Dissatisfied 156 11.5% 289 15.4% 271 11.1% 131 11.2%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 272 20.0% 425 22.7% 610 24.9% 276 23.6%
Satisfied 660 48.6% 814 43.4% 1113 45.4% 556 47.6%
Very Satisfied 230 16.9% 251 13.4% 362 14.8% 160 13.7%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Availability of internships, cop-ops, and Very dissatisfied 65 8.1% 127 10.4% 125 6.3% 78 8.3%
practicums Dissatisfied 168 20.9% 249 20.3% 298 14.9% 150 16.0%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 251 31.3% 393 32.1% 655 32.8% 331 35.2%
Satisfied 226 28.1% 313 25.6% 664 33.3% 288 30.6%
Very Satisfied 93 11.6% 142 11.6% 252 12.6% 93 9.9%
Availability of online courses Very dissatisfied -- -- -- -- 156 9.1% 60 6.4%
Dissatisfied - - - - 296 17.4% 128 13.6%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied -- -- -- -- 614 36.0% 307 32.6%
Satisfied - - - - 485 28.4% 324 34.4%
Very Satisfied - - - - 155  9.1% 122 13.0%
Quiality of instruction Very dissatisfied 43 3.1% 83 4.3% 98 3.9% 80 6.6%
Dissatisfied 146 10.4% 238 12.2% 280 11.2% 170 14.1%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 270 19.3% 445 22.9% 624 24.9% 303 25.1%
Satisfied 706 50.4% 883 45.4% 1195 47.6% 512 42.5%
Very Satisfied 236 16.8% 296 15.2% 312 12.4% 141 11.7%
Section Il - Academic Services, Environment, and Experiences | B. - Frequency of Academic Experiences
How frequently have you been intellectually Never 6 0.4% 12 0.7% 9 0.4% 10 0.9%
stimulated by the material covered in Rarely 54  3.8% 112 6.1% 106 4.4% 65 5.7%
class? Occasionally 492 34.8% 591 32.0% 656 27.2% 327 28.9%
Frequently 619 43.7% 789 42.8% 1090 45.2% 501 44.3%
Very Frequently 244  17.2% 341 18.5% 552 22.9% 228 20.2%
How frequently have you been involved in  Never 663 47.2% 635 34.6% 774  32.2% 468 41.6%
community service or service learning Rarely 287 20.4% 424 23.1% 558 23.2% 222 19.7%
activities as part of a course or academic  QOccasionally 261 18.6% 410 22.3% 540 22.5% 233  20.7%
program at this college? Frequently 121 8.6% 226 12.3% 358 14.9% 137 12.2%
Very Frequently 74 53% 141 7.7% 173 7.2% 66 5.9%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
How frequently have you had discussions, Never 150 10.6% 138 7.5% 132 5.5% 88 7.8%
meetings, or conversations with instructors Rarely 396 28.1% 519 28.3% 598 24.9% 289 25.6%
outside of class? Occasionally 516 36.6% 686 37.3% 935 39.0% 458  40.6%
Frequently 252 17.9% 354 19.3% 510 21.3% 199 17.6%
Very Frequently 95 6.7% 140 7.6% 222 9.3% 95 8.4%
How frequently have you engaged in Never 473 33.6% 629 34.6% 855 35.7% 494  44.0%
research or other creative projects under  Rarely 272  19.3% 357 19.7% 388 16.2% 167 14.9%
the guidance of a faculty member? Occasionally 299 21.2% 395 21.8% 489 20.4% 208 18.5%
Frequently 253 18.0% 275 15.1% 404 16.9% 163 14.5%
Very Frequently 112 7.9% 160 8.8% 257 10.7% 91 8.1%
How frequently have you collaborated with Never 50 3.5% 79 4.3% 78 3.2% 34 3.0%
other students on class assignments? Rarely 216 15.3% 273 15.0% 234 9.7% 123 11.0%
Occasionally 509 36.1% 667 36.7% 782 32.6% 353 31.6%
Frequently 454 32.2% 497 27.3% 823 34.3% 384 34.4%
Very Frequently 180 12.8% 302 16.6% 485 20.2% 223  20.0%
How frequently have you received Never 44 3.1% 51 2.8% 58 2.4% 37  3.3%
feedback (written or oral) from instructors  Rarely 167 11.9% 226  12.4% 315 13.1% 147 13.1%
on the quality of your work? Occasionally 474 33.7% 632 34.7% 738  30.7% 364 32.4%
Frequently 532 37.8% 612 33.6% 851 35.4% 393 35.0%
Very Frequently 191 13.6% 299 16.4% 443 18.4% 181 16.1%
How frequently have you had faculty who  Never 78 5.5% 112 6.2% 9 4.1% 93 8.3%
required you to make judgements about Rarely 231 16.4% 297 16.4% 325 13.5% 151 13.5%
the value of information, arguments, or Occasionally 505 35.8% 684 37.8% 853 35.6% 391 35.0%
methods? Frequently 458  32.5% 515 28.5% 793 33.1% 340 30.4%
Very Frequently 138 9.8% 201 11.1% 329 13.7% 143 12.8%
How frequently have you had faculty Very Frequently 129  9.2% 199 10.9% 219  9.1% 66  5.9%
members who communicated ineffectively Frequently 282 20.0% 385 21.2% 550 22.9% 237 21.0%
in class? REVERSE Occasionally 612 43.4% 734 40.4% 958 39.9% 416 36.9%
Rarely 332 23.6% 413 22.7% 548 22.8% 271 24.1%
Never 54 3.8% 87 4.8% 129 5.4% 136 12.1%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
How frequently have you been aware of Very Frequently 53 3.8% 112 6.2% 310 12.9% 149 13.2%
student dishonesty when completing Frequently 150 10.7% 192 10.6% 347 14.4% 133 11.8%
assignments or exams? REVERSE Occasionally 336 23.9% 475 26.2% 489 20.4% 225 20.0%
Rarely 436 31.0% 548 30.2% 578 24.1% 268 23.8%
Never 432  30.7% 486 26.8% 678 28.2% 350 31.1%
How frequently have you experienced Very Frequently 126 8.9% 148 8.1% 173 7.2% 70 6.2%
classroom behavior by other students that Frequently 249 17.6% 271 14.9% 430 17.9% 145 12.8%
was disruptive to learning? REVERSE Occasionally 471 33.3% 632 34.8% 737 30.6% 336 29.8%
Rarely 437 30.9% 569 31.3% 764 31.7% 369 32.7%
Never 132 9.3% 198 10.9% 304 12.6% 209 18.5%
How frequently have you had faculty who  Never -- -- -- -- 110 4.6% 68 6.0%
used innovative or creative techniques to  Rarely -- - -- - 410 17.3% 250 22.2%
engage students in learning? Occasionally - - - -- 882 37.1% 473  42.0%
Frequently - - - - 700 29.5% 243  21.6%
Very Frequently -- -- -- -- 273 11.5% 92 8.2%
How frequently have you had writing Never 103 7.3% 96 5.2% 15 0.6% -- --
assignments? Rarely 171 12.1% 192 10.4% 101 4.2% -- --
Occasionally 404 28.7% 526 28.6% 578 24.0% -- --
Frequently 441  31.3% 597 32.5% 974 40.4% - --
Very Frequently 291 20.6% 427 23.2% 740 30.7% -- --
How frequently have you had faculty who  Never 84 6.0% 120 6.6% 116  4.9% -- --
used innovative technology to facilitate Rarely 242  17.2% 368 20.1% 349 14.6% - -
learning? Occasionally 536 38.1% 683 37.4% 815 34.1% -- --
Frequently 417 29.6% 462 25.3% 774  32.4% -- --
Very Frequently 128 9.1% 194 10.6% 336 14.1% -- --
How frequently have you gone to class Never 6 0.4% 8 0.4% 15 0.6% - -
with course readings and assignments Rarely 44  3.1% 76 4.1% 97  4.0% - --
completed? Occasionally 241 17.1% 275 15.0% 368 15.3% - -
Frequently 591 42.0% 778 42.4% 1004 41.7% - -
Very Frequently 526 37.4% 700 38.1% 924 38.4% -- --

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research, Planning & Effectiveness, Sep. 17, 2018 6 of 32



\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
How frequently have you been required to Never 5 04% 13 0.7% 19 0.8% -- --
think critically in completing assignments? Rarely 44 3.1% 55 3.0% 83 3.5% -- --
Occasionally 296 20.9% 345 18.9% 452 18.8% - -
Frequently 691 48.9% 875 47.8% 1110 46.2% - -
Very Frequently 378 26.7% 542  29.6% 740 30.8% - -

Section lll - College Services, Facilities, and Environment | A. Level of Satisfaction with College Services, Facilities, and
Environment

College Services

Financial aid services (not the amount of  Very dissatisfied 54 5.2% 94 7.0% 133 7.0% 56 6.5%
financial aid received) Dissatisfied 142 13.7% 162 12.0% 232 12.2% 104 12.1%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 239 23.0% 373 27.7% 540 28.4% 261 30.3%
Satisfied 420 40.4% 488 36.2% 747 39.3% 331 38.4%
Very Satisfied 185 17.8% 232 17.2% 248 13.1% 109 12.7%
College dining services Very dissatisfied 249 18.3% 284 16.5% 409 18.2% 229 22.6%
Dissatisfied 361 26.5% 464 26.9% 633 28.2% 287 28.3%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 295 21.7% 389 22.5% 544  24.2% 244 24.1%
Satisfied 378 27.8% 487 28.2% 581 25.9% 216 21.3%
Very Satisfied 77 5.7% 102 5.9% 79 3.5% 37 3.7%
Course registration process Very dissatisfied 60 4.3% 118 6.6% 134 5.7% 87 7.9%
Dissatisfied 180 12.8% 292 16.2% 378 16.1% 165 15.0%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 284 20.3% 414 23.0% 648 27.6% 293 26.6%
Satisfied 644 45.9% 744  41.4% 987 42.1% 448 40.7%
Very Satisfied 234 16.7% 229 12.7% 200 8.5% 109 9.9%
Billing and payment process Very dissatisfied 47 3.4% 43  2.4% 57 2.5% 27 2.5%
Dissatisfied 78 5.7% 114  6.4% 153 6.6% 84 7.7%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 305 22.2% 446 25.2% 621 26.8% 275 25.1%
Satisfied 668 48.7% 853 48.2% 1163 50.2% 550 50.2%
Very Satisfied 273 19.9% 315 17.8% 324 14.0% 160 14.6%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
College bookstore services Very dissatisfied 91 6.7% 108 6.2% 114 5.0% 40 4.1%
Dissatisfied 149 10.9% 185 10.7% 258 11.4% 122 12.6%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 302 22.1% 458 26.4% 587 26.0% 293 30.1%
Satisfied 632 46.2% 718 41.4% 1003 44.4% 403 41.5%
Very Satisfied 193 14.1% 264 15.2% 299 13.2% 114 11.7%
Intra-campus transportation (e.g., campus Very dissatisfied -- -- 62 3.8% 84 3.8% 62 6.2%
bus/shuttle system) Dissatisfied -- -- 181 11.0% 233 10.6% 170 17.0%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied -- -- 315 19.2% 465 21.1% 239 23.9%
Satisfied - - 736 44.8% 1026 46.7% 383 38.3%
Very Satisfied -- -- 349 21.2% 391 17.8% 147  14.7%
Academic Facilities
Classroom facilities Very dissatisfied 23 1.7% 32 1.8% 25 1.1% 29 2.6%
Dissatisfied 148 10.7% 148 8.3% 148  6.3% 119 10.8%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 266 19.2% 386 21.8% 512 21.9% 299 27.2%
Satisfied 813 58.7% 969 54.6% 1340 57.4% 541 49.2%
Very Satisfied 135  9.7% 239 13.5% 308 13.2% 112 10.2%
Course-related laboratories (not including  Very dissatisfied 42 4.0% 39 3.1% 27 1.4% 27 3.4%
studios) Dissatisfied 111 10.7% 102 8.1% 145 7.6% 84 10.4%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 257 24.7% 292 23.1% 479 25.0% 209 26.0%
Satisfied 481 46.2% 640 50.7% 1012 52.8% 372 46.3%
Very Satisfied 150 14.4% 190 15.0% 253 13.2% 112 13.9%
Study areas (not including studios) Very dissatisfied 24 1.9% 54  3.3% 92  4.0% 31 2.9%
Dissatisfied 127  9.9% 168 10.2% 278 12.2% 127 12.0%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 207 16.1% 303 18.3% 497 21.9% 176 16.6%
Satisfied 658 51.1% 828 50.1% 1064 46.8% 508 47.9%
Very Satisfied 272 21.1% 299 18.1% 341 15.0% 218 20.6%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Fine and performing arts studios (art, Very dissatisfied 12 1.8% 22 2.6% 32 2.4% 32 5.9%
dance, film, music, theater) Dissatisfied 46  6.9% 44  52% 58 4.3% 48 8.8%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 155 23.3% 222 26.0% 396 29.5% 163 29.9%
Satisfied 341 51.2% 414 48.5% 611 45.5% 224  41.0%
Very Satisfied 112 16.8% 152 17.8% 245 18.3% 79 14.5%
College Facilities and Grounds
General condition of buildings and grounds Very dissatisfied 59 4.3% 53 3.1% 50 2.2% 40 3.7%
(other than residence halls) Dissatisfied 168 12.3% 186 10.9% 314 13.8% 152 14.2%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 336 24.7% 410 24.0% 547 24.0% 261 24.4%
Satisfied 663 48.6% 853 50.0% 1118 49.1% 514 48.1%
Very Satisfied 137 10.1% 205 12.0% 246 10.8% 102 9.5%
Personal safety/security on this campus Very dissatisfied 38 2.9% 18 1.1% 23 1.0% 9 0.9%
Dissatisfied 121 9.1% 63 3.9% 95 4.3% 39 3.8%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 265 19.9% 257 15.7% 360 16.1% 110 10.6%
Satisfied 632 47.4% 820 50.1% 1192 53.4% 515 49.8%
Very Satisfied 277 20.8% 478 29.2% 563 25.2% 362 35.0%
Parking Very dissatisfied 314 30.7% 221 17.4% 247 16.7% 204 27.2%
Dissatisfied 285 27.9% 304 23.9% 410 27.7% 215 28.7%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 182 17.8% 285 22.4% 347 23.4% 129 17.2%
Satisfied 202 19.8% 371 29.1% 383 25.8% 169 22.6%
Very Satisfied 39 3.8% 92 7.2% 95 6.4% 32 4.3%
Athletic and recreational facilities Very dissatisfied 37 3.9% 46  4.0% 23 1.2% 10 1.2%
Dissatisfied 109 11.3% 147 12.6% 50 3.1% 30 3.6%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 206 21.4% 237 20.4% 232 12.3% 134 16.2%
Satisfied 463 48.2% 578 49.7% 985 52.1% 432 52.2%
Very Satisfied 146 15.2% 155 13.3% 592 31.3% 222 26.8%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Campus center/student union Very dissatisfied 21 1.6% 37 2.3% 62 2.9% 31 3.8%
Dissatisfied 92 7.2% 125 7.7% 216  9.9% 66 8.2%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 298 23.3% 386 23.9% 565 26.0% 255 31.6%
Satisfied 686 53.6% 846 52.4% 1056 48.6% 375 46.5%
Very Satisfied 183 14.3% 221 13.7% 275 12.6% 80 9.9%
General condition of residence halls Very dissatisfied 133 13.0% 113 8.9% 192 10.5% 81 10.4%
Dissatisfied 233 22.7% 261 20.5% 378 20.6% 191 24.6%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 247 24.1% 322 25.3% 473 25.8% 186 23.9%
Satisfied 358 34.9% 486 38.2% 685 37.4% 288 37.1%
Very Satisfied 54 53% 91 7.1% 103 5.6% 31 4.0%
Sense of Community
Your sense of belonging on this campus  Very dissatisfied 116 8.4% 131 7.6% 162 7.2% 114 10.6%
Dissatisfied 204 14.8% 239 13.9% 322 14.2% 183 17.0%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 338 24.5% 413 24.0% 604 26.7% 280 26.0%
Satisfied 537 38.9% 693 40.2% 865 38.2% 384 35.7%
Very Satisfied 186 13.5% 246  14.3% 311 13.7% 114 10.6%
Freedom from harassment on campus Very dissatisfied 15 1.1% 14 0.8% 25 1.1% 19 1.8%
Dissatisfied 32 24% 35 21% 56 2.5% 28 2.7%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 190 14.1% 191 11.2% 240 10.9% 114 10.8%
Satisfied 649 48.2% 769 45.2% 1020 46.3% 484 46.1%
Very Satisfied 461 34.2% 691 40.6% 860 39.1% 406 38.6%
Racial harmony on campus Very dissatisfied 39 2.9% 32 1.9% 63 2.8% 30 2.9%
Dissatisfied 73  5.4% 125  7.4% 157  7.0% 68 6.5%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 247 18.1% 287 17.0% 456 20.4% 231 22.0%
Satisfied 630 46.3% 767 45.4% 1007 45.1% 447 42.6%
Very Satisfied 372 27.3% 480 28.4% 549 24.6% 274  26.1%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Faculty respect for students Very dissatisfied 25 1.8% 4  2.5% 41 1.8% 42 3.9%
Dissatisfied 79 57% 142 8.2% 137  6.0% 78  1.2%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 235 16.9% 296 17.0% 424 18.6% 192 17.8%
Satisfied 736 53.0% 835 48.0% 1180 51.8% 528 49.0%
Very Satisfied 313 22.6% 422 24.3% 498 21.8% 237 22.0%
Non-teaching staff respect for students Very dissatisfied 30 2.2% 33 1.9% 42 1.9% 18 1.7%
Dissatisfied 87 6.4% 110 6.5% 110 4.9% 54 5.1%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 251 18.5% 340 20.0% 429 19.0% 195 18.4%
Satisfied 692 50.9% 805 47.3% 1170 51.9% 515 48.7%
Very Satisfied 299 22.0% 414 24.3% 504 22.4% 276 26.1%
Campus acceptance of individual Very dissatisfied 20 1.5% 24 1.4% 29 1.3% 24 2.3%
differences Dissatisfied 40 3.0% 72 4.3% 84 3.8% 41 3.9%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 209 15.5% 231 13.7% 349 15.6% 161 15.1%
Satisfied 701 51.9% 825 49.0% 1139 50.8% 518 48.7%
Very Satisfied 381 28.2% 532 31.6% 639 28.5% 319 30.0%
Campus openness to opinions of others  Very dissatisfied 33 2.4% 40 2.4% 45 2.0% 45  4.2%
Dissatisfied 57 4.2% 90 5.3% 97 4.3% 65 6.1%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 241 17.8% 292 17.3% 405 18.1% 213 20.1%
Satisfied 678 50.2% 799 47.4% 1128 50.4% 479 45.2%
Very Satisfied 342 25.3% 466 27.6% 562 25.1% 257 24.3%
Your social support network on campus Very dissatisfied 52  4.5% 56 4.2% 79 3.7% 60 6.0%
Dissatisfied 108 9.3% 127  9.5% 152 7.1% 66 6.7%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 299 25.8% 333 25.0% 490 22.8% 223 22.5%
Satisfied 517 44.6% 552 41.4% 962 44.7% 416 41.9%
Very Satisfied 184 15.9% 266 19.9% 468 21.8% 227 22.9%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research, Planning & Effectiveness, Sep. 17, 2018 11 of 32



\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018

Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Health and Wellness
Educational programs regarding alcohol  Very dissatisfied 30 3.2% 22 2.1% 31 1.8% 13 1.6%
and substance abuse Dissatisfied 39 4.2% 26 2.4% 53 3.1% 19 2.4%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 250 26.9% 254  23.9% 439 26.1% 171 21.2%
Satisfied 440 47.3% 525 49.3% 836 49.6% 397 49.3%
Very Satisfied 171 18.4% 237 22.3% 326 19.3% 206 25.6%
Recreation and intramural programs Very dissatisfied 23 2.8% 27 2.6% 15 0.9% 12 2.1%
Dissatisfied 58 7.2% 70 6.8% 60 3.7% 19 3.3%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 163 20.1% 213 20.5% 337 20.6% 129 22.7%
Satisfied 427 52.8% 510 49.2% 840 51.3% 293 51.6%
Very Satisfied 138 17.1% 217 20.9% 384 23.5% 115 20.2%
Student Health services Very dissatisfied 48 5.0% 40 3.3% 68 3.9% 24 3.1%
Dissatisfied 91 9.4% 87 7.2% 118 6.8% 66  8.6%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 173 17.9% 199 16.5% 327 18.8% 127 16.5%
Satisfied 458 47.4% 578 48.0% 847 48.6% 352 45.7%
Very Satisfied 197 20.4% 299 24.9% 384 22.0% 201 26.1%
Health and wellness programs Very dissatisfied 19 2.2% 13 1.3% 26 1.6% 14 2.1%
Dissatisfied 34  4.0% 31 3.1% 53 3.4% 18 2.6%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 192 22.5% 204 20.1% 372 23.5% 155 22.8%
Satisfied 447 52.3% 522 51.5% 815 51.6% 334 49.1%
Very Satisfied 163 19.1% 244  24.1% 314 19.9% 159 23.4%
Personal counseling services (excluding  Very dissatisfied 27  4.4% 22 2.8% 55  4.1% 29 5.0%
academic advising) Dissatisfied 60 9.9% 43  55% 82 6.2% 49  8.5%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 169 27.8% 166 21.1% 328 24.7% 109 18.9%
Satisfied 235 38.7% 332 42.1% 587 44.3% 255  44.2%
Very Satisfied 116 19.1% 225 28.6% 274  20.7% 135 23.4%
Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research, Planning & Effectiveness, Sep. 17, 2018 12 of 32



\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Sexual assault prevention programs Very dissatisfied 15 2.0% 16 1.8% 75  4.5% -- --
Dissatisfied 26 3.5% 21 2.4% 116 6.9% - -
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 197 26.8% 222  25.5% 430 25.5% - -
Satisfied 359 48.9% 413 47.4% 758 45.0% - -
Very Satisfied 137 18.7% 199 22.8% 306 18.2% - -
Student Life
New student orientation Very dissatisfied 79 6.2% 107 6.8% 122 5.7% 95 9.3%
Dissatisfied 143 11.3% 196 12.5% 240 11.2% 147 14.5%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 323 25.4% 358 22.9% 515 24.0% 215 21.1%
Satisfied 549 43.2% 685 43.8% 984 45.9% 427 42.0%
Very Satisfied 176 13.9% 218 13.9% 285 13.3% 133 13.1%
Career planning services Very dissatisfied 39 4.9% 57 5.6% 72 4.8% 45 6.4%
Dissatisfied 108 13.6% 132 13.0% 169 11.2% 92 13.0%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 187 23.5% 261 25.7% 443 29.3% 250 35.4%
Satisfied 335 42.1% 420 41.3% 649 42.9% 254  35.9%
Very Satisfied 126 15.8% 147 14.5% 180 11.9% 66 9.3%
Help finding part-time jobs during college  Very dissatisfied 90 13.8% 95 11.5% 108 7.8% 80 12.0%
Dissatisfied 146 22.4% 195 23.6% 260 18.9% 105 15.7%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 181 27.7% 234 28.3% 412 29.9% 249 37.3%
Satisfied 174 26.6% 224  27.1% 444  32.2% 188 28.1%
Very Satisfied 62 9.5% 80 9.7% 153 11.1% 446  6.9%
College social activities Very dissatisfied 85 8.0% 84 6.3% 85 4.3% 41  4.8%
Dissatisfied 138 13.0% 163 12.2% 201 10.2% 91 10.7%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 296 27.9% 345 25.8% 482 24.5% 204 24.1%
Satisfied 424 39.9% 572 42.8% 924 47.0% 379 44.7%
Very Satisfied 119 11.2% 173 12.9% 274 13.9% 132 15.6%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Cultural programs (art, dance, film, music, Very dissatisfied 32 3.5% 32 2.8% 33 1.9% 29 4.2%
theater) Dissatisfied 56 6.2% 66 5.7% 84 5.0% 39 5.7%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 237 26.0% 279 24.3% 425 25.1% 162 23.6%
Satisfied 435 47.8% 552 48.0% 868 51.2% 323 47.0%
Very Satisfied 150 16.5% 220 19.1% 285 16.8% 134 19.5%
Guest speakers outside of class Very dissatisfied 15 1.5% 21 1.7% 36 2.0% 22 2.9%
Dissatisfied 46  4.6% 67 5.4% 83 4.5% 42  5.6%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 254  25.1% 288 23.1% 489 26.7% 198 26.3%
Satisfied 526 52.1% 633 50.7% 901 49.2% 366 48.6%
Very Satisfied 169 16.7% 240 19.2% 322 17.6% 125 16.6%
Opportunities for involvement in campus  Very dissatisfied 38 3.2% 30 2.0% 46 2.2% 28 3.0%
clubs/activities Dissatisfied 110 9.3% 85 5.8% 111 5.4% 49 5.3%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 237 20.1% 262 17.8% 367 17.7% 148 15.9%
Satisfied 558 47.3% 718 48.9% 1021 49.3% 451 48.3%
Very Satisfied 237 20.1% 374 25.5% 524 25.3% 257 27.5%
Opportunities for community service Very dissatisfied 38 4.3% 20 1.7% 48 2.8% 31 4.0%
Dissatisfied 101 11.5% 125 10.5% 134 7.7% 73 9.5%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 261 29.8% 289 24.2% 488 28.2% 226 29.5%
Satisfied 349 39.8% 510 42.7% 760 43.9% 288 37.6%
Very Satisfied 128 14.6% 249 20.9% 303 17.5% 148 19.3%
Opportunities for leadership development Very dissatisfied 0 0.0% 26 2.2% 37 2.1% 29 3.6%
Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 101 8.5% 116 6.5% 71 8.9%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 0 0.0% 293 24.6% 476 26.8% 229 28.6%
Satisfied 0 0.0% 485 40.7% 785 44.3% 303 37.8%
Very Satisfied 0 0.0% 288 24.1% 360 20.3% 170 21.2%
Residence hall services/programs Very dissatisfied 73 8.3% 56 5.2% 63 3.8% 30 4.4%
Dissatisfied 106 12.1% 102 9.5% 127 7.7% 52  7.6%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 259 29.6% 317 29.4% 483 29.3% 194 28.4%
Satisfied 341 39.0% 441  40.9% 721 43.8% 291 42.6%
Very Satisfied 96 11.0% 162 15.0% 253 15.4% 116 17.0%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Religious/spiritual activities and programs Very dissatisfied 16 3.2% 17 2.5% 33 2.7% 21  4.6%
Dissatisfied 33  6.6% 26 3.9% 61 4.9% 35 7.7%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 157 31.3% 202 30.2% 436 35.3% 143 31.3%
Satisfied 188 37.5% 280 41.9% 496 40.1% 166 36.3%
Very Satisfied 107 21.4% 143 21.4% 210 17.0% 92 20.1%
Student input in college policies/plans Very dissatisfied 104 12.4% 192 17.2% 144  8.1% 131 16.8%
Dissatisfied 132 15.7% 210 18.8% 239 13.5% 142 18.3%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 259 30.8% 334 29.9% 632 35.7% 227 29.2%
Satisfied 283 33.7% 287 25.7% 581 32.9% 218 28.0%
Very Satisfied 62 7.4% 93 8.3% 172 9.7% 60 7.7%
Student government Very dissatisfied 69 9.0% 144 13.8% 143 8.9% 58 8.6%
Dissatisfied 101 13.2% 166 15.9% 190 11.9% 83 12.4%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 287 37.6% 388 37.2% 644 40.3% 256 38.1%
Satisfied 250 32.8% 271 26.0% 483 30.2% 203 30.2%
Very Satisfied 56 7.3% 7B 7.2% 140 8.8% 72 10.7%
Services to suppport transfer students Very dissatisfied -- -- -- -- 106 9.1% 73 14.8%
Dissatisfied - - - - 118 10.1% 70 14.2%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied -- -- -- -- 352 30.2% 106 21.5%
Satisfied - - - - 404 34.6% 172  35.0%
Very Satisfied -- -- -- -- 186 16.0% 71 14.4%
Services to support off campus/commuter Very dissatisfied -- -- -- -- 130 9.7% 104 16.9%
students Dissatisfied - - - - 154 11.5% 108 17.5%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied -- -- -- -- 397 29.6% 144 23.4%
Satisfied -- -- -- -- 467 34.8% 191 31.0%
Very Satisfied -- -- -- -- 193 14.4% 69 11.2%
On-campus child care services Very dissatisfied -- -- -- -- -- -- 9 44%
Dissatisfied -- -- -- -- -- -- 9 4.4%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied -- -- -- -- -- -- 136 66.7%
Satisfied - - - - - - 38 18.6%
Very Satisfied -- -- -- -- -- -- 12 5.9%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018

Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Intercollegiate athletic programs Very dissatisfied -- -- -- -- -- -- 14  3.4%
Dissatisfied -- -- -- -- -- -- 21 5.0%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied - - - - - - 123 29.5%
Satisfied - - - - - - 187 44.8%
Very Satisfied -- -- -- -- -- -- 72 17.3%
Job search assistance for post-graduation Very dissatisfied 54  7.9% 54  6.0% 63 5.8% -- --
job (regardless of whether you found Dissatisfied 98 14.4% 129 14.3% 141 12.9% -- --
employment) Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 186 27.3% 256 28.3% 358 32.8% -- -
Satisfied 238 34.9% 326 36.1% 396 36.3% - -
Very Satisfied 106 15.5% 139 15.4% 134 12.3% -- --
Campus presence in social media Very dissatisfied -- -- -- -- 48 2.6% -- --
Dissatisfied -- -- -- -- 108 5.8% -- --
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied -- -- -- -- 603 32.1% -- --
Satisfied -- -- -- -- 814 43.3% -- --
Very Satisfied -- -- -- -- 305 16.2% -- --
Technology
Computing support services Very dissatisfied 37 3.6% 42 2.9% 34 1.8% 7 0.9%
Dissatisfied 104 10.0% 104 7.3% 100 5.3% 29 3.8%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 185 17.8% 254  17.8% 347 18.3% 168 21.8%
Satisfied 437 42.0% 632 44.3% 996 52.4% 381 49.5%
Very Satisfied 277 26.6% 396 27.7% 422 22.2% 184 23.9%
College computing network (wireless Very dissatisfied 76 5.8% 83 4.6% 121 5.7% 29 2.9%
access, web services, mobile apps, etc.)  Dissatisfied 174 13.3% 284 15.7% 326 15.3% 105 10.6%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 203 15.5% 323 17.9% 355 16.6% 154 15.5%
Satisfied 542  41.3% 766 42.3% 950 44.5% 480 48.3%
Very Satisfied 316 24.1% 353 19.5% 385 18.0% 226 22.7%
Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Access to computers and related Very dissatisfied -- -- -- -- -- -- 4  0.4%
technology Dissatisfied -- -- -- -- -- -- 34  3.4%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied - - - - - - 98 9.8%
Satisfied - - - - - -- 530 53.1%
Very Satisfied -- -- -- -- -- -- 333 33.3%
Section lll - College Services, Facilities, and Environment | B. Level of Agreement with Statements About College Services,
Facilities, and Environment
Acts of racial prejudice are rare on this Strongly Disagree 34  25% 44  2.6% 56 2.5% 29 2.8%
campus. Disagree 109 7.9% 139 8.3% 208  9.5% 72 6.9%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 291 21.2% 315 18.8% 431 19.6% 167 16.0%
Agree 641 46.7% 757 45.2% 951 43.3% 427 41.0%
Strongly Agree 299 21.8% 420 25.1% 551 25.1% 346 33.2%
The rules governing student conduct are  Strongly Disagree 34 2.5% 31 1.9% 27 1.2% 27 2.6%
clear to me. Disagree 94 6.9% 139 8.3% 149 6.8% 61 59%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 252 18.4% 315 18.8% 380 17.3% 171 16.5%
Agree 698 50.9% 816 48.8% 1077 49.2% 495 47.6%
Strongly Agree 294 21.4% 371 22.2% 558 25.5% 285 27.4%
| have developed a mentoring relationship  Strongly Disagree 180 13.1% 184 11.0% 236 10.8% 162 15.5%
with a faculty/staff member. Disagree 314 22.9% 367 21.9% 492 22.4% 230 22.1%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 351 25.6% 398 23.8% 574 26.2% 249  23.9%
Agree 365 26.6% 443 26.5% 576 26.3% 234 22.5%
Strongly Agree 163 11.9% 281 16.8% 315 14.4% 167 16.0%
Acts of prejudice based on sexual Strongly Disagree -- -- 21 1.3% 46 2.1% 25 2.4%
orientation are rare at this campus. Disagree - - 87 52% 136  6.2% 42 4.0%
Neither Agree nor Disagree -- -- 375 22.4% 548 25.1% 190 18.3%
Agree -- -- 763 45.6% 903 41.3% 444  42.7%
Strongly Agree - - 426 25.5% 551 25.2% 340 32.7%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Acts of prejudice based on gender identity Strongly Disagree -- -- 25 1.5% 51 2.3% 22 2.1%
are rare at this campus. Disagree -- - 84  5.0% 127 5.8% 56  5.4%
Neither Agree nor Disagree -- -- 375 22.5% 577 26.4% 187 18.0%
Agree - - 751 45.0% 883 40.4% 447  42.9%
Strongly Agree - - 433 26.0% 546 25.0% 329 31.6%
It has been difficult to finance my college  Stronly Agree 230 16.8% 271 16.2% 388 17.7% 184 17.6%
education REVERSE Agree 334 24.3% 428 25.5% 551 25.1% 229 22.0%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 415 30.2% 452  27.0% 661 30.1% 274 26.3%
Disagree 280 20.4% 333 19.9% 419 19.1% 221 21.2%
Strongly Disagree 113 8.2% 192 11.5% 177 8.1% 135 12.9%
This college has helped me meet the goals Strongly Disagree 89 6.5% 107 6.4% 94 4.3% -- --
I came here to achieve. Disagree 175 12.8% 224 13.4% 174 7.9% -- --
Neither Agree nor Disagree 448 32.7% 474 28.4% 507 23.1% -- --
Agree 504 36.8% 585 35.0% 980 44.6% - -
Strongly Agree 154 11.2% 281 16.8% 441 20.1% - -
This college offers enough online courses Strongly Disagree -- -- -- -- 232 10.6% -- --
to meet my needs. Disagree -- -- -- -- 323 14.7% -- -
Neither Agree nor Disagree - - - - 1173 53.6% - --
Agree -- -- -- -- 335 15.3% -- --
Strongly Agree -- -- -- -- 127 5.8% -- --
Section IV - College Outcomes
How much has this college contributed to your growth and learning in the following areas?
Acquiring information, ideas, and concepts No Contribution 33 2.4% 37 2.3% 36 1.7% 22 2.2%
Small Contribution 85 6.2% 139 8.5% 118 5.5% 66  6.5%
Moderate Contribution 470 34.5% 558 34.1% 608 28.5% 272 27.0%
Large Contribution 556 40.9% 584 35.7% 846 39.6% 402 39.9%
Very Large Contribution 217 15.9% 316 19.3% 529 24.8% 246 24.4%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Acquiring analytical thinking skills No Contribution 42 3.1% 52 3.2% 46 2.2% 26 2.6%
Small Contribution 146 10.8% 182 11.2% 150 7.0% 109 10.8%
Moderate Contribution 429 31.6% 512 31.5% 613 28.8% 286 28.4%
Large Contribution 530 39.1% 579 35.6% 831 39.0% 351 34.9%
Very Large Contribution 209 15.4% 302 18.6% 492 23.1% 234  23.3%
Working with others No Contribution 103 7.6% 119 7.3% 91 4.3% 55 5.5%
Small Contribution 219 16.2% 279 17.2% 272 12.8% 148 14.7%
Moderate Contribution 472  35.0% 542 33.4% 631 29.6% 305 30.3%
Large Contribution 411 30.4% 427 26.3% 681 31.9% 305 30.3%
Very Large Contribution 145 10.7% 258 15.9% 457 21.4% 192 19.1%
Acquiring knowledge and skills needed for No Contribution 83 6.2% 95 5.8% 83 3.9% 46 4.6%
a career Small Contribution 181 13.4% 251 15.4% 207 9.7% 137 13.7%
Moderate Contribution 420 31.2% 450 27.7% 620 29.1% 278 27.8%
Large Contribution 441 32.7% 496 30.5% 703  33.0% 326 32.6%
Very Large Contribution 223 16.5% 333 20.5% 517 24.3% 214 21.4%
Understanding and appreciating No Contribution 138 10.2% 168 10.3% 148 7.0% 87 8.7%
ethnic/cultural diversity and other individual Small Contribution 188 13.9% 190 11.7% 197 9.3% 118 11.8%
differences Moderate Contribution 386 28.5% 466 28.7% 537 25.2% 251 25.1%
Large Contribution 416 30.7% 472  29.1% 691 32.5% 317 31.7%
Very Large Contribution 226 16.7% 328 20.2% 555 26.1% 226 22.6%
Writing clearly and effectively No Contribution 105 7.7% 130 8.0% 103 4.8% 64 6.4%
Small Contribution 229 16.9% 245 15.0% 269 12.6% 151 15.0%
Moderate Contribution 435 32.1% 555 34.1% 607 28.4% 306 30.4%
Large Contribution 412 30.4% 430 26.4% 700 32.8% 298 29.6%
Very Large Contribution 175 12.9% 269 16.5% 457 21.4% 187 18.6%
Speaking clearly and effectively No Contribution 167 12.3% 205 12.6% 168 7.9% 86 8.6%
Small Contribution 257 19.0% 286 17.6% 317 14.9% 162 16.2%
Moderate Contribution 429 31.6% 522 32.1% 603 28.3% 297 29.6%
Large Contribution 361 26.6% 390 24.0% 631 29.6% 285 28.4%
Very Large Contribution 142 10.5% 221 13.6% 413 19.4% 172 17.2%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018

Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Using computer and information No Contribution 187 13.8% 235 14.4% 179 8.4% 105 10.5%
technology effectively Small Contribution 272 20.0% 320 19.6% 291 13.6% 168 16.7%
Moderate Contribution 399 29.4% 540 33.1% 600 28.1% 281 28.0%
Large Contribution 330 24.3% 326 20.0% 618 28.9% 281 28.0%
Very Large Contribution 169 12.5% 208 12.8% 449 21.0% 168 16.7%
Developing leadership skills No Contribution 206 15.2% 279 17.2% 216 10.1% 124 12.3%
Small Contribution 299 22.1% 305 18.8% 333 15.6% 171 17.0%
Moderate Contribution 380 28.0% 465 28.6% 633 29.7% 269 26.8%
Large Contribution 298 22.0% 327 20.1% 525 24.6% 249 24.8%
Very Large Contribution 173 12.8% 250 15.4% 424  19.9% 192 19.1%
Understanding political and social issues  No Contribution 203 15.0% 265 16.3% 269 12.6% 151 15.1%
Small Contribution 264 19.5% 347 21.3% 384 18.0% 209 20.9%
Moderate Contribution 433 31.9% 519 31.9% 685 32.1% 245  24.5%
Large Contribution 303 22.3% 307 18.9% 472 22.1% 240 24.0%
Very Large Contribution 153 11.3% 189 11.6% 324 15.2% 155 15.5%
Acquiring knowledge and skills for further  No Contribution 57 4.2% 81 5.0% 65 3.0% 46  4.6%
academic study Small Contribution 124 9.1% 168 10.4% 166  7.8% 95 9.5%
Moderate Contribution 406 29.9% 509 31.4% 554  26.0% 229 22.9%
Large Contribution 516 38.1% 525 32.4% 804 37.7% 379 37.8%
Very Large Contribution 253 18.7% 339 20.9% 543 25.5% 253 25.2%
Acquiring knowledge and skills for No Contribution 71 5.2% 83 5.1% 69 3.2% 52 5.2%
intellectual growth throughout your life Small Contribution 147 10.9% 194 12.0% 192  9.0% 118 11.8%
Moderate Contribution 388 28.7% 474 29.2% 544 25.5% 227 22.7%
Large Contribution 488 36.0% 531 32.8% 773  36.3% 352 35.2%
Very Large Contribution 260 19.2% 339 20.9% 554  26.0% 252  25.2%
Understanding environmental and No Contribution -- -- 232 14.3% 247 11.6% 163 16.2%
sustainability issues Small Contribution -- -- 326 20.1% 396 18.6% 197 19.6%
Moderate Contribution - - 483 29.8% 597 28.0% 266 26.5%
Large Contribution -- -- 352 21.7% 532 25.0% 236 23.5%
Very Large Contribution -- -- 230 14.2% 358 16.8% 142 14.1%
Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Developing an openness to the opinions of No Contribution 143 10.5% 179 11.0% 140 6.6% 101 10.0%
others Small Contribution 177 13.0% 215 13.2% 206  9.7% 105 10.4%
Moderate Contribution 384 28.3% 510 31.4% 561 26.3% 239 23.8%
Large Contribution 428 31.5% 437 26.9% 686 32.1% 322 32.0%
Very Large Contribution 226 16.6% 283 17.4% 541 25.4% 238 23.7%
Acquiring knowledge and skills for No Contribution -- -- -- -- -- -- 87 8.7%
personal growth throughout your life Small Contribution -- -- -- -- -- -- 139 13.9%
Moderate Contribution - - - - - - 228 22.8%
Large Contribution -- -- -- -- -- -- 324 32.4%
Very Large Contribution -- -- -- -- -- -- 223 22.3%
Developing understanding of self No Contribution 110 8.1% 150 9.2% 134 6.3% -- --
Small Contribution 199 14.7% 217 13.3% 231 10.8% -- --
Moderate Contribution 413 30.5% 461 28.3% 568 26.6% -- --
Large Contribution 424  31.3% 482 29.6% 694 32.6% -- --
Very Large Contribution 209 15.4% 319 19.6% 505 23.7% -- --
Section V - Background Information
What is your age group? 18 or 19 450 33.0% 375 22.8% 750 34.9% 322 31.5%
20to 24 792 58.1% 1054 64.2% 1238 57.6% 615 60.1%
25t0 34 82 6.0% 139 8.5% 113 5.3% 57 5.6%
35t0 44 29 21% 35 21% 18 0.8% 15 15%
45 to 54 8 0.6% 33  2.0% 18 0.8% 12 1.2%
55 and over 3 0.2% 6 0.4% 12 0.6% 2 0.2%
What is your gender? Male 560 41.2% 677 41.3% 900 42.0% 406 39.9%
Female 798 58.8% 962 58.7% 1245 58.0% 593 58.3%
Other - - - - 0 0.0% 19 1.9%
Do you identify as LGBT? Yes -- -- -- -- 168 7.8% 144  14.1%
No - - - - 1812 84.4% 828 81.0%
Prefer not to respond - - - - 167 7.8% 50 4.9%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018

Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Indicate if you are of Hispanic or Latino Yes -- -- 159 9.7% 247 11.5% 133 13.1%
background. No -- -- 1392 84.8% 1837 85.8% 860 84.4%
Prefer Not to Respond -- -- 91 5.5% 58 2.7% 26 2.6%
American Indian/Alaska Native Checked -- -- 27 1.6% 26 1.2% 11 1.1%
Asian Checked -- -- 454 27.7% 815 38.0% 311 31.1%
Black/African American Checked -- -- 111 6.8% 156 7.3% 76 7.6%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Checked -- -- 13 0.8% 18 0.8% 7 0.7%
White Checked -- -- 882 53.8% 970 45.2% 564 56.5%
International Checked -- -- -- -- -- -- 57 5.7%
Prefer not to respond Checked -- -- 143 8.7% 132 6.2% 68 6.8%
What is your racial/ethnic group? Non-resident alien 67 4.9% -- -- -- -- -- --
Hispanic 115 8.5% -- -- -- -- -- --
Black or African American 68 5.0% -- -- -- -- -- --
White 621 45.7% -- -- -- -- -- --
Asian or Pacific Islander 363 26.7% -- -- -- -- -- --
American Indian or Alaska Native 5 0.4% -- -- -- -- -- --
Two or more races 49 3.6% -- -- -- -- -- --
Race or ethnicity unknown 69 5.1% - - - - - -
Are you currently married? Yes 52 3.8% 89 5.4% 54 2.5% 32 3.1%
No 1308 96.2% 1550 94.6% 2091 97.5% 987 96.9%
Are you the parent or guardian of one or  Yes 66 4.9% 101 6.2% 86 4.0% 36 3.5%
more dependent children? No 1279 95.1% 1536 93.8% 2060 96.0% 984 96.5%
Did you complete high school in New York Yes 1146 84.5% 1294 79.0% 1637 76.4% -- --
State? No 211 15.5% 345 21.0% 505 23.6% - --
Is it your plan to find work in New York Yes -- -- 1278 78.3% 1099 51.3% 580 56.8%
State following graduation? No -- -- 354 21.7% 208 9.7% 105 10.3%
Not sure -- -- 0 0.0% 837 39.0% 337 33.0%
Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Which of the following best describes your Active military duty -- -- -- -- 3 0.1% 0 0.0%
military service? National Guard or active reserve -- -- -- -- 9 0.4% 3 0.3%
Veteran - - - - 18 0.8% 9 0.9%
I have not served in the military -- -- -- -- 2073  96.9% 996 97.7%
Other - - - - 37 1.7% 11 1.1%
Which of the following was true for you This is the first college | attended afte 948 69.7% 1023 62.7% 1498 69.8% 678 66.4%
when you first entered this college? Transferred from a 2-year college 201 14.8% 331 20.3% 323 15.1% 197 19.3%
Transferred from a 4-year college 169 12.4% 202 12.4% 232 10.8% 120 11.8%
Other 43  3.2% 76 4.7% 93 4.3% 26 2.5%
What is your overall cumulative grade 3.5-40 384 28.2% 549 33.4% 767 35.8% 397 38.9%
point average (GPA) at this college? 3.0-3.49 473 34.7% 560 34.1% 731 34.1% 356 34.9%
25-299 302 22.1% 300 18.3% 353 16.5% 143 14.0%
20-2.49 116 8.5% 106 6.5% 107  5.0% 446  4.5%
Below 2.0 31 2.3% 21 1.3% 21 1.0% 15 1.5%
Not applicable or do not know 58 4.3% 106 6.5% 163 7.6% 64 6.3%
Are you enrolled this semester as a full- Full-time (12 credits or more) 1302 95.7% 1530 93.6% 2054 95.9% 948 92.8%
time or part-time student? Part-time (less than 12 credits) 59 4.3% 105 6.4% 88 4.1% 74 7.2%
How many college credits have you earned 0-30 (freshman) 250 18.3% 174 10.6% 331 15.4% 178 17.4%
toward your current degree? 31-60 (sophomore) 253 18.5% 256 15.6% 429 20.0% 218 21.3%
61-90 (junior) 323 23.7% 415 25.3% 606 28.2% 262 25.6%
91 or more (senior) 490 35.9% 752 45.9% 711 33.1% 323 31.6%
Other or do not know 48 3.5% 42 2.6% 70 3.3% 41  4.0%
Indicate the number of hours in a typical
week that you spend on each type of
activity listed below.

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Attending classes 0 Hours 1 0.1% 12 0.7% 19 0.9% -- --
1-5 Hours 40 2.9% 87 53% 70  3.3% -- -
6-10 Hours 205 15.1% 286 17.5% 297 13.9% - -
11-15 Hours 445 32.8% 585 35.7% 768 36.1% - --
16-20 Hours 433 31.9% 453 27.7% 669 31.4% - -
21-30 Hours 185 13.6% 166 10.1% 257 12.1% - --
31-40 Hours 37 2.7% 30 1.8% 30 1.4% - -
40+ Hours 11  0.8% 19 1.2% 20 0.9% - --
Homework and studying outside of class 0 Hours 6 0.5% 5 0.3% 7 0.3% 1 0.1%
1-5 Hours 362 27.2% 414 25.4% 358 16.9% 166 16.4%
6-10 Hours 433 32.5% 539 33.1% 660 31.2% 315 31.2%
11-15 Hours 257 19.3% 275 16.9% 482 22.8% 196 19.4%
16-20 Hours 129  9.7% 195 12.0% 257 12.1% 147 14.6%
21-30 Hours 88 6.6% 114  7.0% 239 11.3% 109 10.8%
31-40 Hours 36 2.7% 49  3.0% 55  2.6% 42 4.2%
40+ Hours 22 1.7% 36 2.2% 58 2.7% 34  3.4%
Other college-sponsored activities 0 Hours 502 37.6% 563 34.6% 542 25.7% 379 37.7%
(athletics, intramurals, social activities, 1-5 Hours 551 41.3% 654 40.2% 924 43.8% 412 41.0%
student government) 6-10 Hours 159 11.9% 210 12.9% 368 17.4% 114 11.3%
11-15 Hours 56 4.2% 98 6.0% 141 6.7% 51 5.1%
16-20 Hours 37  2.8% 48  3.0% 64  3.0% 21 2.1%
21-30 Hours 19 1.4% 28 1.7% 43 2.0% 21 2.1%
31-40 Hours 4  0.3% 11 0.7% 10 0.5% 4  0.4%
40+ Hours 7  05% 14  0.9% 17  0.8% 4  0.4%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Household duties/care of family 0 Hours 415 31.0% 532 32.7% 864 40.9% 525 52.2%
1-5 Hours 480 35.9% 539 33.1% 697 33.0% 238 23.7%
6-10 Hours 200 15.0% 234 14.4% 239 11.3% 106 10.5%
11-15 Hours 86 6.4% 124 7.6% 124  5.9% 48 4.8%
16-20 Hours 47  3.5% 67 4.1% 69 3.3% 28 2.8%
21-30 Hours 34 25% 32 2.0% 58 2.7% 15 15%
31-40 Hours 27 2.0% 33 2.0% 15 0.7% 12 1.2%
40+ Hours 48  3.6% 66 4.1% 46 2.2% 34 3.4%
Paid employment 0 Hours -- - -- - - - 509 50.5%
1-5 Hours - - - - - -- 56 5.6%
6-10 Hours - - - - - -- 116 11.5%
11-15 Hours -- -- -- -- -- -- 98 9.7%
16-20 Hours - - - - - -- 94  9.3%
21-30 Hours - - - - - -- 81 8.0%
31-40 Hours - - - - - -- 36 3.6%
40+ Hours -- -- -- -- -- -- 18 1.8%
Non-compensated community services or 0 Hours -- - -- - - -- 667 66.3%
volunteering 1-5 Hours -- -- -- -- -- -- 248 24.7%
6-10 Hours - - - - - -- 49  4.9%
11-15 Hours -- -- -- -- -- -- 27 2.7%
16-20 Hours - - - - - - 8 0.8%
21-30 Hours -- -- -- -- -- -- 1 0.1%
31-40 Hours - - - - - - 2 02%
40+ Hours -- -- -- -- -- -- 4  0.4%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
On-campus employment 0 Hours 1088 81.0% 1280 78.7% 1547 73.1% -- --
1-5 Hours 52 3.9% 446  2.8% 92 4.3% - -
6-10 Hours 88 6.6% 104  6.4% 173 8.2% - -
11-15 Hours 64 4.8% 86 5.3% 185 8.7% - --
16-20 Hours 25  1.9% 60 3.7% 64  3.0% - -
21-30 Hours 11 0.8% 28 1.7% 41 1.9% -- --
31-40 Hours 12 0.9% 16 1.0% 2 01% - -
40+ Hours 3 0.2% 7 0.4% 11 0.5% -- --
Off-campus employment 0 Hours 847 63.2% 1048 64.3% 1559 73.7% -- --
1-5 Hours 51 3.8% 61 3.7% 84  4.0% - --
6-10 Hours 87 6.5% 93 57% 112 5.3% - -
11-15 Hours 91 6.8% 99 6.1% 87 4.1% - -
16-20 Hours 98 7.3% 102  6.3% 103 4.9% - -
21-30 Hours 83 6.2% 123 7.6% 97 4.6% - -
31-40 Hours 53 4.0% 63 3.9% 35 1.7% - -
40+ Hours 31 2.3% 40 2.5% 37 1.8% -- --
In which of the following have you participated as part of your academic program?
Check all that apply. (Leave blank if none apply.)
Paid internship for college credit -- -- 57 3.5% 60 2.8% -- --
Paid internship—no college credit -- -- 92 5.6% 221 10.3% -- --
Non-paid internship for college credit -- -- 266 16.2% 286 13.3% -- --
Non-paid internship—no college credit -- -- 147 9.0% 316 14.7% -- --
During the past year, how many TOTAL 0 Hours -- -- 645 41.1% 817 38.6% -- --
hours did you spend in non-compensated 1-20 hours -- -- 510 32.5% 794 37.5% -- --
community service or service learning 21-40 hours - - 153 9.7% 212  10.0% - -
activities or charitable volunteering? 41-60 hours - - 67 4.3% 83 3.9% - -
More than 60 hours -- -- 196 12.5% 212 10.0% - --

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
What has been your primary source of My assigned college advisor -- -- 389 24.0% 581 27.2% -- --
academic advising during this academic  College publications/college website -- -- 188 11.6% 244 11.4% -- --
year? Mark only one.
Friends or family -- -- 362 22.3% 556 26.1% -- --
Instructor or staff member not -- -- 219 13.5% 248 11.6% -- --
assigned as my advisor
Academic Advising Center or other -- -- 319 19.6% 304 14.3% -- --
official advising office/service
Other - - 147  9.1% 200 9.4% - --
Where do you currently live? On campus (college residence hall or 763 56.1% 850 52.1% 1353 63.3% 541 53.2%
Off campus with parents or relatives 391 28.7% 454 27.8% 455 21.3% - -
Off-campus housing with other studen 88 6.5% 132 8.1% 185 8.6% -- --
Off campus with spouse 51 3.7% 84 51% 53 2.5% -- --
Off campus alone 53 3.9% 89 5.5% 68 3.2% -- --
Other 15 1.1% 24 1.5% 25 1.2% - -
Off campus -- -- -- -- -- -- 476 46.8%
How long does it take you to get to Less than 15 minutes 136 20.1% 190 23.2% 140 18.6% 89 18.7%
campus? 15-30 minutes 241  35.5% 294 35.9% 302 40.2% 179 37.7%
31 minutes to 1 hour 201 29.6% 232 28.4% 217 28.9% 140 29.5%
More than 1 hour 100 14.7% 102 12.5% 92 12.3% 67 14.1%
Did you receive a TAP Grant this year? Yes 643 47.6% 614 37.9% 849 39.8% -- --
No 707 52.4% 756 46.6% 1044 49.0% - -
Do not know 0 0.0% 251 15.5% 239 11.2% -- --
Did you receive a Pell Grant this year? Yes 404 29.9% 490 30.5% 669 31.3% 301 29.7%
No 945 70.1% 832 51.8% 1155 54.0% 557 54.9%
Do not know - - 284 17.7% 313 14.6% 156 15.4%
Are you fluent in a language other than Yes -- -- 711 43.6% 1057 49.5% -- --
English? No - - 919 56.4% 1077 50.5% - --

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\‘ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Item Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Vvalid N Pct
When you were a child, the English the only language spoken at home - - 882 54.1% 929 43.6% - --
language was: one of multiple (two or more) languagyg -- -- 457 28.0% 739 34.6% -- --
rarely or never spoken at home -- -- 292 17.9% 465 21.8% - --
Is English the primary language you spoke Yes 959 70.9% - -- - - - -
as a child No 394 29.1% -- -- -- -- -- -
Were either of your parents born in a non- Yes 753 55.6% 753 46.1% 1191 55.8% -- --
English speaking country? No 602 44.4% 879 53.9% 943 44.2% -- --
Approximately what percentage of the 0-25% -- -- -- -- 2099 98.4% -- --
courses you have taken at this college 26-50% - - - - 6 0.3% - -
were online courses? 51-75% - - - - 1 0.0% - -
76-100% - - - - 27  1.3% - -
What is the highest degree or level of No formal schooling 11 0.8% 13 0.8% - - - -
schooling completed by either of your Grades 1 — 12, no diploma 93  6.8% 86 5.3% -- - -- -
parents? High school graduate — diploma or GH 226 16.6% 282 17.3% -- -- -- --
Some college, but no degree 171 12.6% 212 13.0% -- -- -- --
Associate degree 125 9.2% 153 9.4% -- -- -- --
Bachelor’s degree 360 26.5% 416 25.5% -- -- -- --
Master’'s degree 237 17.4% 289 17.7% -- -- -- --
Professional degree (e.g., JD, MD, D[ 89 6.5% 96 5.9% -- -- -- --
Doctoral degree (e.g., PhD, EdD) 47  3.5% 83 5.1% -- -- -- --
What is the highest degree or level of Middle school -- -- -- -- 70 3.3% 28 2.8%
schooling completed by either of your High school - - -- -- 389 18.3% 143 14.1%
parents? Some college, but no degree -- -- -- -- 254 11.9% 130 12.8%
College degree -- -- -- -- 784 36.8% 387 38.2%
Graduate school degree -- -- -- -- 560 26.3% 284 28.0%
Unknown/other -- -- -- -- 74 3.5% 41 4.0%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\\ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
PrimaryAcademicGroup [ID not provided] 133 9.4% 390 19.9% 307 12.1% 229 18.8%
Arts & Sciences, College of 897 63.2% 1013 51.6% 1330 52.6% 567 46.6%
Business, College of 93 6.5% 108 5.5% 131 5.2% 78 6.4%
Engineering & App Sci, College of 152 10.7% 228 11.6% 474 18.7% 223 18.3%
Health Tech & Mgt., School of 57  4.0% 63 3.2% 78  3.1% 30 2.5%
Journalism, School of 18 1.3% 24 1.2% 29 1.1% 20 1.6%
Marine & Atmos Sci, School of 39 2.7% 64 3.3% 50 2.0% 41 3.4%
Nursing, School of 21 1.5% 39 2.0% 43 1.7% 0 0.0%
Provostial Area 3 0.2% 19 1.0% 72 2.8% 0 0.0%
Social Welfare, School of 7 0.5% 16 0.8% 16 0.6% 30 2.5%
Plan Description [ID not provided] 133 9.4% 390 19.9% 307 12.1% 229 18.8%
AAS/Japanese 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.0% 1 0.1%
Africana Studies 1 01% 0 0.0% 1  0.0% 0 0.0%
Anthropology 17 1.2% 23 1.2% 11 0.4% 6 0.5%
Anthropology/Social Studies 0 0.0% 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
AOI in Athletic Training 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 01% 0 0.0%
AOI in Pre Applied Math & Stat 0 0.0% 4  0.2% 2 01% 1 01%
AOI in Pre Chmcl & Miclr Engng 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 9 0.4% 1 0.1%
AOI in Pre-Biomedical Engrng 2 0.1% 2 0.1% 18 0.7% 4 0.3%
AOI in Pre-Business Mgmnt 9 0.6% 15 0.8% 7 0.3% 1 0.1%
AOIl in Pre-Civil Engineering 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 01% 0 0.0%
AOI in Pre-Computer Engineerng 1 0.1% 2 01% 2 0.1% 3 02%
AOIl in Pre-Computer Science 3 02% 4 0.2% 35 1.4% 11 0.9%
AOI in Pre-Elec Engineering 1 0.1% 5 03% 7 0.3% 3 02%
AOIl in Pre-Engineering Sci 2 01% 1 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0%
AOI in Pre-Information Sys 2 01% 0 0.0% 2 0.1% 2 02%
AOIl in Pre-Mechanical Engrng 1 0.1% 2 01% 13 0.5% 6 0.5%
AOl in Pre-Music 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.0% 1 0.1%
AOI in Pre-Nursing 4  0.3% 8 0.4% 20 0.8% 9 0.7%
AOIl in Pre-Pharmacology 8 0.6% 2 01% 3 01% 2 0.2%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\\ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
AOI in Pre-Social Welfare 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0%
Applied Math & Statistics 26 1.8% 31 1.6% 61 2.4% 35 2.9%
Applied Math & Stats/Math 0 0.0% 1 01% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Art History & Criticism 6 0.4% 7  0.4% 2 01% 1 0.1%
Asian & Asian American Studies 4 0.3% 5 0.3% 3 0.1% 4 0.3%
Astronomy/Planetry Science 5 04% 6 0.3% 7 0.3% 0 0.0%
Athletic Training 2 01% 5 03% 14  0.6% 2 02%
Atmospheric & Oceanic Sciences 1 0.1% 4 0.2% 6 0.2% 5 0.4%
Biochemistry 53 3.7% 47 2.4% 91 3.6% 41  3.4%
Biology 151 10.6% 148 7.5% 293 11.6% 110 9.0%
Biomedical Engineering 11 0.8% 23 1.2% 39 1.5% 20 1.6%
BS/MS Adult Health Nursing 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 2 0.1% 0 0.0%
BSHS/MSOT Health Science 6 0.4% 6 0.3% 3 01% 0 0.0%
Business Management 93 6.5% 109 5.5% 131 5.2% 78 6.4%
Chemical and Molecular Engnrng 4 0.3% 9 0.5% 18 0.7% 13 1.1%
Chemistry 17 1.2% 33 1.7% 33 1.3% 14 1.1%
Cinema & Cultural Studies 4 0.3% 3 0.2% 6 0.2% 2 0.2%
Civil Engineering 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 15 0.6% 12 1.0%
Clin Lab Sci: 2 Yr Upper 4  0.3% 3 02% 8 0.3% 8 0.7%
Clin Lab Sci: 4 Yr Lower Div 3 0.2% 7 0.4% 4 0.2% 1 0.1%
Clin Lab Sci: 4 Yr Upper 2 01% 1 0.1% 3 01% 1 0.1%
Coastal Environmental Studies 0 0.0% 1 01% 4 0.2% 3 0.2%
Comparative Literature 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0%
Computer Engineering 9 0.6% 12 0.6% 18 0.7% 8 0.7%
Computer Science 28 2.0% 42 2.1% 85 3.4% 45 3.7%
Earth and Space Sciences 7  0.5% 7  04% 4 0.2% 1 01%
Economics 22 1.5% 35 1.8% 43 1.7% 21 1.7%
Ecosystems and Human Impact 0 0.0% 2 0.1% 5 0.2% 2 0.2%
Electrical Engineering 15 1.1% 26 1.3% 35 1.4% 17 1.4%
Engineering Chemistry 1 0.1% 2 01% 5 0.2% 1 0.1%

Data Source: SUNY Student Opinion Survey raw data files  * Multi-mark race question, includes internat'l students
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\\ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Engineering Science 11  0.8% 16 0.8% 31 1.2% 4 0.3%
English 35 25% 38 1.9% 38 1.5% 23 1.9%
Env Design, Policy & Planning 0 0.0% 5 0.3% 10 0.4% 2 0.2%
Environmental Humanities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.1% 2 0.2%
Environmental Studies 11 0.8% 22 1.1% 19 0.8% 7 0.6%
French Language & Literature 2 01% 5 03% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%
General/Undeclared 120 8.5% 54 2.7% 76 3.0% 37 3.0%
Geology 1 01% 9 0.5% 4 0.2% 3 0.2%
Health Science 99 7.0% 122 6.2% 212 8.4% 63 5.2%
History 34 24% 43 2.2% 28 1.1% 4  0.3%
History/Soc Studies 9 0.6% 8 0.4% 5 02% 3 0.2%
Human Evolutionary Biology 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 0.2% 5 0.4%
Humanities 5 04% 1 01% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Information Systems 7 0.5% 19 1.0% 13 0.5% 4 0.3%
Italian 0 0.0% 1 01% 0 0.0% 1 01%
Italian Studies 1 0.1% 2 01% 2 01% 1 0.1%
Journalism 18 1.3% 24 1.2% 29 1.1% 20 1.6%
Linguistics 8 0.6% 19 1.0% 20 0.8% 10 0.8%
Linguistics/ TESOL 0 0.0% 3 02% 2 01% 2 0.2%
Marine Sciences 12 0.8% 24 1.2% 6 0.2% 8 0.7%
Marine Vertebrate Biology 15 1.1% 16 0.8% 19 0.8% 11 0.9%
Mathematics 31 2.2% 29 1.5% 42 1.7% 16 1.3%
Mechanical Engineering 20 1.4% 24 1.2% 53 2.1% 29 2.4%
Multidisciplinary Studies 7  0.5% 7  04% 15 0.6% 10 0.8%
Music 10 0.7% 3 02% 5 02% 4  0.3%
Natl Student Exch Plan A In 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0%
Natl Student Exch Plan B In 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0%
NMTUndergrad Interntl Exchng 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 22 0.9% 0 0.0%
Non Matric Intensive English 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 01% 0 0.0%
Nursing 0 0.0% 2 01% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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\\ Stony Brook University

SUNY Student Opinion Survey Results for Stony Brook University, 2009-2018
Frequencies of valid responses

Survey Year
2009 2012 2015 2018
Iltem Responses Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct| Valid N Pct
Nursing Accelerated One Year 7 05% 4 0.2% 9 04% 2 0.2%
Nursing Basic Two Year 12 0.8% 21 1.1% 16 0.6% 10 0.8%
Pharmacology 6 0.4% 4 0.2% 20 0.8% 5 04%
Philosophy 9 0.6% 6 0.3% 6 0.2% 4  0.3%
Physics 12 0.8% 27  1.4% 4 1.7% 17 1.4%
Political Science 33 2.3% 50 2.5% 40 1.6% 30 2.5%
Psychology 144 10.1% 183  9.3% 218 8.6% 91 7.5%
Registered Nurse PT 1 0.1% 12 0.6% 16  0.6% 9 0.7%
Religious Studies 0 0.0% 2 01% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Respiratory Care 0 0.0% 2 0.1% 4 0.2% 2 0.2%
Respiratory Care: 4 Yr Lwr Div 2 0.1% 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Respiratory Care: 4 Yr Upper 3 0.2% 3 0.2% 3 0.1% 1 0.1%
Social Work 7  0.5% 16  0.8% 16  0.6% 9 0.7%
Sociology 22 1.5% 40 2.0% 28 1.1% 17 1.4%
Sociology/Soc Studies 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%
Spanish Language & Literature 8 0.6% 16 0.8% 7  0.3% 4 0.3%
Studio Art 13 0.9% 14  0.7% 7  0.3% 8 0.7%
Sustainability Studies 0 0.0% 2 01% 7  0.3% 1 0.1%
Technological Systems Mgmt 8 0.6% 7 0.4% 14 0.6% 5 0.4%
Theatre Arts 5 04% 10 0.5% 7  0.3% 4  0.3%
UG Fall/Spring Non Matric 2 01% 8 04% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Undergraduate Non Matric 0 0.0% 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Visiting International Studen 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 17 0.7% 0 0.0%
Women's & Gender Studies 7  05% 4 0.2% 4 0.2% 2 02%
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